## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 539 by Senator Nevers

| 1 | AMENDMENT NO. | 1 |
|---|---------------|---|
|   |               |   |

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "procedures;" and before "and to" insert "to provide for interpretation
- 3 and construction of laws;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "access to" and before "certain" insert "a list of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 1, after "training" and before "in suicide "insert "programs"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 16, after "B. The training" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 10 "programs and corresponding links included in the online list by the department under this"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 17, delete "such that it is"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 25, delete "offered" and insert in lieu thereof "listed or linked"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 18 "C. The department shall be immune from civil liability for the
- 19 <u>development and posting of the list of available programs providing training in</u>
- 20 <u>suicide assessment, intervention, treatment, and management.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the end of line 29, insert a semicolon ";" and "interpretation and
- 23 construction of Chapter"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 26 "D. Nothing in this Chapter shall be construed to require the
- department to develop training programs or curriculums or to create online
- 28 <u>training programs."</u>
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- "(1) "Department" means the Department of Health and Hospitals."
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 3 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "(2)" to "(3)"